SECTION K   GROUNDING BARS
TerraBar ®
Plain Ground Bar Ground Bar with
wall mounting brackets
and insulators
Ground Bar with wall
mounting brackets,
insulators, and a 25’
ground conductor
Ground Bar Numbering System
To order, simply follow the four steps below to specify the type and size of the ground bar. The example
below, shows how to order a ground bar with wall mounting brackets, insulators, and an exothermically
welded ground conductor. The ground bar is 1/4” thick, 4” wide and 12” in length. It has a “01” hole pattern
and a No. 2  AWG solid tin ground conductor.
TBIT-7 4 01 12
(1) Type (2) Size (3) Hole Pattern       (4) Length
EXAMPLE: TBIT-7401-12
1. Type: TB – Plain ground bar
TBI – Ground bar with all mounting brackets and insulators
TBIT – Ground bar with wall mounting brackets, insulators and a 25' ground conductor.
2. Size: Second digit represents width.
3. Hole Pattern: Second two digits represent hole pattern
– See Following Pages for available standard hole patterns.
4. Length: Dash and final digits represent length in inches.
Tin and nickel Plating available. Other special plating available upon request.
Plating, special hole sizes, patterns and ground leads are all available by special request.
K-2 828.646.9290      www.allteccorp.com
Note: Ground conductor tails are standard 25'
of #2 solid tinned copper unless otherwise specified.